1
N.C.
N.C.
DATA B (QUAD)
DATA A ONLY
COMMON
+5 to +28VDC1
2

ZBG
PPR*DESCRIPTIONMODEL NO.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Note: Only factory stocked part numbers are listed. Consult factory for part
number and availability of other PPR and output configurations.
Dual Channel General Service
M12 Connector
Cable Connections
The tables below list the pin connections from the ZBG and ZHG single
channel and ZBH quadrature encoder to the optional CCARPG or CCM cable.
—5E
GREEN4D
WHITE3CDATA A
BLACK2BCOMMON
RED1A+VDC
M12 CONN6-PIN
MS CONNFUNCTION CABLE WIRE
COLOR
DATA B if appl. (quad)
NO CONNECTION
CCARPG506-Pin MS Connector w/50 feet 22 AWG 4-conductor w/drain
CCARPG256-Pin MS Connector w/25 feet 22 AWG 4-conductor w/drain
CCARPG00
CCARPG016-Pin MS Connector w/10 feet 22 AWG 4-conductor w/drain
Mating 6-Pin MS Connector
RPGFC006
RPGFC003
 Flexible Coupling (1" Length) 0.375"-6 mm
 Flexible Coupling (1" Length) 0.375"-0.375"
RPGFC004
RPGFC002
 Flexible Coupling (1" Length) 0.375"-0.500"
 Flexible Coupling (1" Length) 0.250"-0.375"
RPGFC
CCM12890M12 Connector w/10 Meter 24 AWG 5-conductor w/drain
PART NUMBER
CCM12894M12 Connector w/4 Meter 24 AWG 5-conductor w/drain
 DESCRIPTIONMODEL NO.
ACCESSORIES
3
LENGTH SENSOR CONVERSION BRACKET (P/N LSCB1000)
ADAPTS ZBG and ZBH ROTARY PULSE GENERATOR TO LENGTH MEASUREMENT
DESCRIPTION
This conversion bracket allows the customer to assemble a custom length
sensor by purchasing the following items separately.
1. Length Sensor Conversion Bracket (P/N LSCB1000)
2. ZBG or ZBH with appropriate PPR and Single Channel or Quadrature
Output.
3. One or two measuring wheels. Install OF & OK measuring wheels with set
screw hub facing ZBG shaft (as shown). Apply thread locking material to wheel
set screw threads during installation to ZBG or ZBH shaft.
4. Hinge Clamp Assembly (P/N LSAHC001)
Note: To complete installation, insure guards, shields or other devices are in
place to protect personnel from rotating equipment.
The tubular arm length of this bracket, related to the wheel axis center-line of
the ZBG or ZBH is 6.8" similar to the length sensors. The 10´ long, 4-wire,
shielded cable (included with conversion bracket) has the same color coding as
described for the ZBG and ZBH cable P/N CCARPG01. Screws for mounting
the conversion bracket are included.
LENGTH SENSOR MEASUREMENT ACCURACY
Factors which affect measurement accuracy include Measuring Wheel
accuracy and wear, and material conditions. Ideally, materials which are hard,